PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under

mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of MEDICAL OFFICER / ASSISTANT DIRECTOR/

DEPUTY DISTRICT POPULATION WELFARE OFFICER (BS-17) IN THE

PUNJAB POPULATION WELFARE DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP.
NO.

1/23500816

2/23500323

3/23500747

4/23500749

5/23500755

6/23500803

7/23500320

8/23500792

9/23500663

10/23500423

11/23500453

12/23500737

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE

WITH FATHER'S NAME

AGAINST OPEN MERIT

AMNA ILYAS

MUHAMMAD ILYAS KHALID

FIZZA MAHMOOD
MAHMOOD UL HASSAN

FATIMA KALSOOM
WAHEED AHMED KHAN

AMMARA RAFIQUE
MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE ALI

MAHRUKH NAEEM
MIRZA NAEEM AHMED

MAVRA ALTAF
ALTAF HUSSAIN

AREEJ FATIMA
QUDRATULLAH SHAHZAD

KOMAL FRANK
ARSHAD PERVEZ

SANA ABID
ABID FAROOQ

MARYAM IQBAL
AMJAD IQBAL

HIRA ASGHAR
ALl ASGHAR

IRUM NAGEEN
KHALID MAHMOOD

DOMICILE

FAISALABAD

BAHAWALPUR

RAWALPINDI

FAISALABAD

LAHORE

VEHARI

BAHAWALPUR

FAISALABAD

FAISALABAD

LAHORE

T.T. SINGH

FAISALABAD
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47 posts of Medical Officer / Assistant Director / Deputy District Population

Welfare Officer (BS-17) in the Punjab Population Welfare Department

MERIT/APP.

NO.

13/23500748

14/23500682

15/23500242

16/23500850

17/23500540

18/23500613

19/23500089

20/23500655

21/23500647

22/23500071

23/23500372

24/23500736

25/23500592

26/23500434

27/23500418

28/23500849

42/23500199

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE

WITH FATHER'S NAME

SOBIA RIAZ
MUHAMMAD RIAZ SHAKIR

AYESHA GHAFFAR
ABDUL GHAFFAR

TEHREEM KHAN
MUHAMMAD IBRAHIM KHAN

ANOSHA JABBAR
ABDUL JABBAR

HIRA KHALID
CH KHALID MEHMOOD

IQRA BASHIR
BASHIR AHMAD

AFSHEEN JAVAID
MUHAMMAD JAVAID MALIK

ZERNAB MAZHAR GISHKORI
MAZHAR HUSSAIN GISHKORI

MEHAK ANWAR

KHAWAJA MUHAMMAD ANWAR

TAZMEEN TALIA
MUHAMMAD TUFAIL

SABA QADAR
GHULAM QADAR

FATIMA SHOUKAT
SHOUKAT ALI

FARIA KHILJI

MUHAMMAD ABDUL KHALIQ KHILJI

TAHREEM AHMAD
NAZIR AHMAD

SAADIA ANWAR
ANWAR ALI MASOOM

FATIMA KANWAL
MUHAMMAD AZEEM

AGAINST MINORITIES QUOTA

HANNAH
EMMANUEL AMJAD AFTAB

DOMICILE

SARGODHA

KHANEWAL

BAHAWALPUR

BAHAWALPUR

VEHARI

R.Y. KHAN

SARGODHA

D.G. KHAN

GUJRANWALA

BAHAWALPUR

FAISALABAD

KHANEWAL

NAROWAL

MULTAN

LAHORE

LAHORE

FAISALABAD
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47 posts of Medical Officer / Assistant Director / Deputy District Population
Welfare Officer (BS-17) in the Punjab Population Welfare Department

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME
80/23500649 SUMERA DAVID GUJRANWALA
DAVID MASIH
81/23500461 AMBER ALMAS SIALKOT
ALMAS GILL
84/23500388 AIMAN MAGHFOOR FAISALABAD

MAGHFOOR AHMED

99/23500059 TANZILA RAFIQUE CHINIOT
MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE

Note:- Fourteen (14 including 07 posts reserved for minorities quota and 07
posts reserved for special persons quota) posts remained vacant due
to non-availability of candidates.

(SYEDA MALIKA)

SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED: 10-11-2022
CASE NO. 09-RA-2022
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