PSC

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of MEDICAL OFFICER / ASSISTANT DIRECTOR/
DEPUTY DISTRICT POPULATION WELFARE OFFICER (BS-17) IN THE PUNJAB POPULATION WELFARE DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE		
AGAINST OPEN MERIT				
1/23500816	AMNA ILYAS MUHAMMAD ILYAS KHALID	FAISALABAD		
2/23500323	FIZZA MAHMOOD MAHMOOD UL HASSAN	BAHAWALPUR		
3/23500747	FATIMA KALSOOM WAHEED AHMED KHAN	RAWALPINDI		
4/23500749	AMMARA RAFIQUE MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE ALI	FAISALABAD		
5/23500755	MAHRUKH NAEEM MIRZA NAEEM AHMED	LAHORE		
6/23500803	MAVRA ALTAF ALTAF HUSSAIN	VEHARI		
7/23500320	AREEJ FATIMA QUDRATULLAH SHAHZAD	BAHAWALPUR		
8/23500792	KOMAL FRANK ARSHAD PERVEZ	FAISALABAD		
9/23500663	SANA ABID ABID FAROOQ	FAISALABAD		
10/23500423	MARYAM IQBAL AMJAD IQBAL	LAHORE		
11/23500453	HIRA ASGHAR ALI ASGHAR	T.T. SINGH		
12/23500737	IRUM NAGEEN KHALID MAHMOOD	FAISALABAD		

<u>47 posts of Medical Officer / Assistant Director / Deputy District Population</u> <u>Welfare Officer (BS-17) in the Punjab Population Welfare Department</u>

MERIT/APP. NO	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
13/23500748	SOBIA RIAZ MUHAMMAD RIAZ SHAKIR	SARGODHA
14/23500682	AYESHA GHAFFAR ABDUL GHAFFAR	KHANEWAL
15/23500242	TEHREEM KHAN MUHAMMAD IBRAHIM KHAN	BAHAWALPUR
16/23500850	ANOSHA JABBAR ABDUL JABBAR	BAHAWALPUR
17/23500540	HIRA KHALID CH KHALID MEHMOOD	VEHARI
18/23500613	IQRA BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD	R.Y. KHAN
19/23500089	AFSHEEN JAVAID MUHAMMAD JAVAID MALIK	SARGODHA
20/23500655	ZERNAB MAZHAR GISHKORI MAZHAR HUSSAIN GISHKORI	D.G. KHAN
21/23500647	MEHAK ANWAR KHAWAJA MUHAMMAD ANWAR	GUJRANWALA
22/23500071	TAZMEEN TALIA MUHAMMAD TUFAIL	BAHAWALPUR
23/23500372	SABA QADAR GHULAM QADAR	FAISALABAD
24/23500736	FATIMA SHOUKAT SHOUKAT ALI	KHANEWAL
25/23500592	FARIA KHILJI MUHAMMAD ABDUL KHALIQ KHILJI	NAROWAL
26/23500434	TAHREEM AHMAD NAZIR AHMAD	MULTAN
27/23500418	SAADIA ANWAR ANWAR ALI MASOOM	LAHORE
28/23500849	FATIMA KANWAL MUHAMMAD AZEEM	LAHORE
	AGAINST MINORITIES QUO	<u>TA</u>
42/23500199	HANNAH EMMANUEL AMJAD AFTAB	FAISALABAD

<u>47 posts of Medical Officer / Assistant Director / Deputy District Population</u> <u>Welfare Officer (BS-17) in the Punjab Population Welfare Department</u>

MERIT/APP. NO	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
80/23500649	SUMERA DAVID DAVID MASIH	GUJRANWALA
81/23500461	AMBER ALMAS ALMAS GILL	SIALKOT
84/23500388	AIMAN MAGHFOOR MAGHFOOR AHMED	FAISALABAD
99/23500059	TANZILA RAFIQUE MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE	CHINIOT

<u>Note</u>:-

Fourteen (14 including 07 posts reserved for minorities quota and 07 posts reserved for special persons quota) posts remained vacant due to non-availability of candidates.

(SYEDA MALIKA)
SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED: 10-11-2022 CASE NO. 09-RA-2022